
File No.lW-11 011 (30)/1 0/2020-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

No. 1891-IE

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Water Ways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block,3rd floor
Salt LakeCity, Kolkata-700091

Date:30/12/20
Corrigendum

The name of the Junior Engineer (Civil) in the S1.No.5 of this Department's Order No. 1510-
IE dated 10.11.2020will be read as 'Shri Rajan Saha, Junior Engineer (Civil)' instead of
"Shri Ranjan Saha, Junior Engineer (Civil).

Other contents of the Order will remain unchanged.
§M..-7

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 1891/1(3)-IE
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, I & W Directorate.
2. Shri Rajan Saha, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, 1& W Directorate.

\J.(Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I &W Directorate. He is requested to upload it to the

Dated:30/12/20

Department's Website.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal


